JIS symbol
High speed cylinder/double acting/single rod
HCA Series
● Bore size: ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Sketch
Different surface mounting Same surface mounting
Item Grommet Terminal box Grommet Terminal box
ø20 to ø100 15(10) mm 15(10) mm 30 mm

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
Code Description
Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
B Both sides cushioned
R Rod side cushioned
H Head side cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size Stroke length Custom stroke length
ø20 to ø32 1 to 700
In 1 mm increments
ø40 to ø100 1 to 1000
Switch model No.
Grommet
Terminal
box
Contact
Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
R1* R1B
Proximity
●
1-color display 2-wire
R2* R2B ●
R2Y* R2YB ●
2-color display
2-wire
R3Y* R3YB ●
3-wire
R3* R3B ● 1-color display
R0* R0B
Reed
● ● 1-color display
2-wire
R4* R4B ● 1-color display
R5* R5B ● ● Without indicator lamp
R6* R6B ● 1-color display
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
T 3
Accessory
I Rod eye
Y Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
HCA 00 B I20 400
HCA 00 B R I20 R0400

980
HCA Series
How to order
*1 :  The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
How to order mounting bracket
RBSW
·For R□B
● Terminal box only
R0SW
● Switch body only
Mounting bracket
Bore size
(Item ○B  on page 980)
20HCA
● Mounting bracket set
Switch model No.
(Item ○F  on page 980)
Bore size
(Item ○B  on page 980)
20R0HCA
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item ○F  on page 980)
Bore size (mm)
20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) HCA-LB-20 HCA-LB-25 HCA-LB-32 HCA-LB-40 HCA-LB-50 HCA-LB-63 HCA-LB-80 HCA-LB-100
Flange (FA/FB) HCA-FA-20 HCA-FA-25 HCA-FA-32 HCA-FA-40 HCA-FA-50 HCA-FA-63 HCA-FA-80 HCA-FA-100
Code Description
Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
B Both sides cushioned
R Rod side cushioned
H Head side cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size Stroke length Custom stroke length
ø20 to ø32 1 to 700
In 1 mm increments
ø40 to ø100 1 to 1000
Switch model No.
Grommet
Terminal
box
Contact
Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
R1* R1B
Proximity
●
1-color display 2-wire
R2* R2B ●
R2Y* R2YB ●
2-color display
2-wire
R3Y* R3YB ●
3-wire
R3* R3B ● 1-color display
R0* R0B
Reed
● ● 1-color display
2-wire
R4* R4B ● 1-color display
R5* R5B ● ● Without indicator lamp
R6* R6B ● 1-color display
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side

9 Cushion ring Steel Industrial chrome plating 27 Adjusting gasket Nitrile rubber
10 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 28 U nut Steel Zinc chromate
11 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate 29 Adjusting bolt Steel Nickeling
12 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 30 Case gasket Special fiber cloth Special fabric + nitrile rubber
13 Wear ring Acetal resin With switch
14 Magnet Plastic 31 Switch body
15 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber 32 Band Stainless steel
16 Piston holder Aluminum alloy Chromate 33 Pan head machine screw Steel
17 Lock nut Steel Black chrome plating 34 Mounting bracket Stainless steel
18 Back up ring Steel Zinc chromate
Material of mounting bracket
Mounting Material Remarks
LB Steel Zinc plated
FA/FB Steel Zinc plated
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø  20 HCA-20K
ø  25 HCA-25K
ø  32 HCA-32K
ø  40 HCA-40K
ø  50 HCA-50K
ø  63 HCA-63K
ø  80 HCA-80K
ø100 HCA-100K
6 1312107
3021
232221
29282726252430

M1-I-30 25/32 14 36 12 25 10 M10×1.25 16 12 110
Model No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
CA CB CD CH CL KK MB MC
Weight
(g)
M1-Y-20 20 30 8 10 19 19 M8×1 13 10 100
M1-Y-30 25/32 36 10 12 25 25 M10×1.25 16 12 210
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
AA CA CD CW D E KK MA RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-I-40 40 20 50 12 18 27 27 M14×1.5 21 16 0.26
S1-I-50 50 21 50 12 18 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.24
S1-I-63 63 21 50 14 20 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.25
S1-I-80 80 30 70 20 28 46 41 M22×1.5 30 25 0.88
S1-I-100 100 30 70 20 22 46 41 M26×1.5 30 25 0.84
-0.1
-0.4
-0.1
-0.4
-0.1
-0.4
-0.1
-0.4
-0.1
-0.4
Model
No.
Bore size
(mm)
AB CA CD CV CW D E KK MB RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-Y-40 40 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M14×1.5 19 16 0.25
S1-Y-50 50 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.24
S1-Y-63 63 24 50 14 40 20 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.26
S1-Y-80 80 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M22×1.5 30 25 0.90
S1-Y-100 100 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M26×1.5 30 25 0.85
+0.4
+0.1
+0.4
+0.1

Applicable
bore size (mm)
A D CD EL T X Y
Weight
(g)
M1-P-20 20 37 4 10 28 2 10.5 18 30
M1-P-30 25/32 46 4 12 37 2.5 13 21 50
Model No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
A B C D CD
Weight
(g)
Applicable
snap ring
S1-P-40 40/50 43.5 36.2 1.15 11.5 12 40 C type for shaft 12
S1-P-63 63 47.5 40.2 1.15 13.4 14 60 C type for shaft 14
S1-P-80 80/100 64 56.2 1.35 19 20 100 C type for shaft 20
Rod clevis (Y)
Material:   Steel
Zinc
chromate